10 mm STD
10 mm STD
10 mm STD
1. supply / alimentazione        2. outlet / utilizzo        3. exhaust / scarico
Fim Valvole s.r.l.       |       Viale Europa, 44 b/c/d - 26855 Lodi Vecchio (LO)      |       Tel. +39 0371 464 076 - Fax +39 0371 464 078      |       e-mail: info@fi mvalvole.com        |         www.fi mvalvole.com Fim Valvole s.r.l.       |       Viale Europa, 44 b/c/d - 26855 Lodi Vecchio (LO)      |       Tel. +39 0371 464 076 - Fax +39 0371 464 078      |       e-mail: info@fi mvalvole.com        |         www.fi mvalvole.com
0.6 W
Ø 0.5 mm (N.C.)
1.3 W
Ø 0.8 mm (N.C.)
1.3 W
Ø 0.7 mm (N.O.)
3.5/0.9*  3.5/0.3** W
Ø 1.1 mm (N.C.)
Working pressure [bar] 0 - 7 bar 0 - 7 bar 0 - 7 bar 0 - 7 bar
Nominal orifice size Ø [mm] 0.5 (1�¤2)  0.7 (2�¤3) 0.8 (1�¤2)  1.0 (2�¤3) 0.7 (1�¤2)  0.9 (2�¤3) 1.1 (1�¤2)  1.2 (2�¤3)
Flow rate at 6bar �6 1 bar [NI/min] 8 (1�¤2)    12 (2�¤3) 15 (1�¤2)    22 (2�¤3) 10 (1�¤2)    18 (2�¤3) 20 (1�¤2)    25 (2�¤3)
Response time (ISO 12238) [msec] 8 (ON)       10 (OFF) 6 (ON)       8 (OFF) 6 (ON)       8 (OFF) 4 (ON)       6 (OFF)
Voltages DC [Volt] 12 - 24 V DC 6 - 12 - 24 V DC 6 - 12 - 24 V DC 12 - 24 V DC
Voltages AC 50/60 Hz [Volt] - 24 V AC 24 V AC -
Power [Watt] 0.6 W 1.3 W 1.3 W 3.5/0.9 *   3.5/0.3 ** W
Voltage tolerance ±10% ±10% ±10% ±10%
Electrical insulation 1000 V AC 1000 V AC 1000 V AC 1000 V AC
Coil insulation class F (155° C) F (155° C) F (155° C) F (155° C)
Coil resistance tolerance +/-5% +/-5% +/-5% +/-5%
Fluid/ambient temperature -10° / +50° C -10° / +50° C -10° / +50° C -10° / +50° C
Max working frequency [Hz] 30 30 30 10
Duty cycle 100% ED 100% ED 100% ED 100% ED
Life expectancy > 50 Milion cycles > 50 Milion cycles > 50 Milion cycles > 50 Milion cycles
Fixing 2 screws M1.7 2 screws M1.7 2 screws M1.7 2 screws M1.7
Weight 10 gr 10 gr 10 gr 10 gr
Protection degree (IEC 60529) IP65 (coil with incapsulated cables)      IP51 (all the other version) IP51
FUNCTIONAL SCHEMATICS
TECHINCAL SPECIFICATIONS
CODIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS
* 3.5 W pull-in (15msec) / 0.9 W holding (analogic voltage-drop system)
** 3.5 W pull-in (15msec) / 0.3 W holding (digital PWM system)
FUNCTION VOLTAGE / WATTAGE / (R) ELECTRICAL CONNECTION - (MANUAL OVERRIDE OPTIONS) (A)
6 = 2/2 NC
7 = 3/2 NC
8 = 3/2 NO
1 = 24 Vdc 1.3 W
2 = 12 Vdc 1.3 W
3 = 24 Vac 1.3 W
4 = 6 Vdc 1.3 W
5 = 24 Vdc 0.6 W
6 = 5 Vdc 1.3 W
7 = 24 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
8 = 12 Vdc 0.6 W
9 = 12 Vdc 0.9 W S.U. Analog
A = 24 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
B = 12 Vdc 0.3 W PWM Digital
R = Rotated
      Coil
      180°
1 = 90° Connector + Led & suppressor diode
2 = Encapsulated Cables 300 mm (IP65 no electronics)
3 = Line Connector + Led & suppressor diode
4 = 90° Connector without Led
5 = Line Connector without Led
6 = PINs with fl at cover without Led
7 = PINs with fl at cover + Led & suppressor diode
8 = Cover cap + Cables 300 mm (IP51 with electronics)
9 = Spring contacts for PCB (upon inquiry)
14 = Cables 100 mm+Molex M. (p/n 51006-0200)
15 = Cables 100 mm+Tyco MODU II (p/n 280358-0)
18 = Cables 100 mm+Molex F. (p/n 51065-0200)
2 = without manual override
8 = 2-position manual override
( ) = push & release
        manual override (default)
A = Free exhaust
      (in atmosphere)
      3/2 NC only
3/2 N.C.
(Normally closed)
(Normalmente chiusa)
2/2 N.C.
(Normally closed)
(Normalmente chiusa)
3/2 N.O.
(Normally open)
(Normalmente aperta)
Miniature Solenoid Valves  E.V. 10 mm 3/2 STD
3N
ITA
LIA
N Q
UALITY AND FLEXIBILITY•
Example: N371/1-A  =  10 mm STD    3/2 NC    Ø 0.7 mm 7 bar    24 Vdc 1.3 W    90° Connector+Led    P&R manual override    free exhaust
Fim Valvole s.r.l.       |       Viale Europa, 44 b/c/d - 26855 Lodi Vecchio (LO)      |       Tel. +39 0371 464 076 - Fax +39 0371 464 078      |       e-mail: info@fi mvalvole.com        |         www.fi mvalvole.com
Some examples of 10 mm among the 500+ versions of the Standard and ISO Range
Alcuni esempi di valvole 10 mm tra le oltre 500 versioni della Gamma Standard e ISO
Customizations available on request
- Voltages (Volt)
- Powers (Watt)
- Electrical connectors (Molex, Tyco, Hirose, Jst)
- IP protection (Potting compound for applications IP 67)
- Pressures (up to 20 bar)
Personalizzazioni disponibili su richiesta
- Tensioni (Volt)
- Potenze (Watt)
- Connettori elettrci (Molex, Tyco, Hirose, Jst)
- Protezione IP (Resinatura per applicazioni IP 67)
- Pressioni (fi no a 20 bar)
MODULAR
SYSTEM
PATENTED IN 1996
SISTEMA
COSTRUTTIVO
MODULARE
BREVETTATO DAL 1996
90° / 180°
“click”
ITALIAN QUALITY AND FLEXIBILITY
Coil can be rotated in any position with a “click” system
Bobina orientabile in ogni posizione con sistema a “click”
WW  Y  XXX
week valve body ref.
year
...
Z=2012
A=2013
B=2014
C=2015
...
...
traceability code
codice di rintracciabilità